



Support at Home Fee Schedule

Hourly rates inc. GST

	Clinc-based appointments	Home-based appointments	
Clinicians	\$212.85	\$372.49	
Allied Health Assistants	h Assistants \$135.99		

Land groups - Clinician	\$65	
Land groups - Allied Health Assistant	\$30	
Pool Groups - Clinician	\$77	
Pool Groups - Allied Health Assistant	\$53.00	

Services available

Service	Clinic appointments	Home visits	Community visits
Diabetes Educator	Yes	If clinically indicated	No
Dietician	Yes	If clinically indicated	No
Exercise Physiologist	Yes If clinically	No	Yes (eg gym visits)
Occupational Therapist	indicated Yes	Yes	Yes
Podiatrist	Yes	No	No
Physiotherapist	Yes	If clinically indicated	Yes (eg gym or pool)
Allied Health Assistant		Yes	Yes

Further information

Fees

- Fees are all charged at an hourly rate.
- The hourly rate applies to all appointments, other billable time and clinician travel. Other billable time includes but is not limited to liaison with case managers, family members, GPs, etc, report writing, product research and secondary consultations.

<u>Groups</u>

- All groups are billed at an hourly rate.
- Clients are responsible for payment of their own entry fee to the pool/gym.
- Entry to any group will be based on clinical assessment.

Home and community visits

- Some services can be provided in the home or community, depending on clinical need.
- All home visits are charged "door to door."
- All clinician travel associated with a home/community visit will be charged at the hourly rate.
- No home visits will be provided on days of extreme or catastrophic fire ratings.

Cancellations

- Cancellations within 24 hours of the appointment time or failure to attend an appointment will be charged the full cost of the appointment and any associated travel time.
- Days of extreme or catastrophic fire ratings are excluded.
- Please advise Inspiro of any extenuating circumstances such as unexpected hospitalisation, cancellation of booked transport, an adverse medical event, or an emergency such as a car accident.
- We ask that you cancel your appointment if you have cold and flu symptoms (including Covid). Telehealth appointments are available for some services.

Occupational Therapy

- OT assessments occur in the client's home, with a **full** assessment requiring 3 hours plus travel.
- A targeted home assessment (ie one room or one issue) can be negotiated.
- Once an assessment has been completed a quote for further intervention will be supplied. Further intervention will be provided on written acceptance of the quote. Clients may choose to accept only some of the interventions, in which case a revised quote will be submitted.

Podiatry

- Basic dressings/consumables required during Podiatry treatment are included in the above fees.
- Specialist dressings or other consumables can be purchased from Inspiro or supplied by client. Supplies provided to the client for use at home will be charged at a standard rate of cost price plus 15%.

